
Al4—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 12,1982

Livestock market and auction news
Oklahoma Cattle

Thursday, June 10
Report suppliedby USDA

Estimated Receipts
Same day last week

3,300
1,330

Trade moderate. Feeder Steers
steady to 50 cents higher; Heifers
fully steady. Majority receipts
Medium Frame 1 and Mixed 1-2
500-850 lb. Feeder Steers and 500-
700 lb. Feeder Heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
few Large Frame 1 370-500 lb.
68.00-72.00 ; 500800 lb. few 67.00-
67.50; 600-700 lb. 63.0045.80; 700-800
lb. 63.0084.90; 800-975 lb. 62.50-
65.20. Medium and Large Frame
Mixed 1-2 375-500 lb. 62.1088.25;
500-600 lb. 62.75-64.90 few 800880 lb.
50.5082.40. Medium and Large
Frame 2few 400475 lb. 61.5082.50;
500850 lb. 58.20-59.40. Large
Frame No. 2 Holsteins small lot 515
lb. 58.80; 690800 lb. 53.60-55.10; 800-
1025 lb. 52.7084.10.

FEEDER HEIFERS: medium
few Large Frame 1 300-400 lb.
59.00-61.00; 500-600 lb. 57.20-61.40;
600-800 lb. 58.25-60.50, small lot 625
lb. 61.20. Medium and Large
Frame Mixed 1-2350-600 lb. 55.00-
56.00, small lot 566 lb. thin and
gaunt 57.00. Medium and Large
Frame 2 325-700 lb. 51.75-53.50; few
500-620 lb. thin and gaunt 54.80-
55.00.

FOR THE WEEK: Compared to
late last week, Feeder Cattle and
Calves steady instances 50 cents
lower. Slaughter cows firm to 50
cents higher with Utility and
Commercial 2-3 40.00-43.00; Cut-
ters 1-2 38.00-40.00; Canners and
low Cutters 35.00-37.75. Bulls were
3.00-4.00 lower with YG 1 1300-1650
lb. 47.50-50.00. Salable receipts this
week totaled near 22,600 head
compared with 19,007 head last
week and 13,350 head the com-
parable period a year ago.
Majority of receipts, or 92 percent

of supply consisted of Feeder
Cattle and Calves. Cows and Bulls
comprised 8 percent of salable
supply.
Chambersburg Auction

Chambersburg, Pa.
Thursday, June 10

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE: 369. Compared with last
weeks market: Slaughter steers
strong to 1.00higher; SI. cows 1.25
to mostly 2.50-5.25 higher. SI.
steers; Choice No. 2-4 975-1400 lbs.
68.00- holsteins 65.0088.75;
Good 59.0087.50; Standard 54.00-
59.25, couple to 60.00; (few) Utility
50.00- SI. heifers: couple
prime at 70.25; Choice 59.60-68.00;
Good 52.0082.00. SI. cows: Utility &

Commercial 45.50-51.85, few to
54.50; Cutters 42.75-46.50; Canner
& L. Cutter 39.00-42.75; Shells down
to 35.85. SI. bulls; Yield Grade No.
1-2,1100-1800 lbs. 49.00-55.25.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
(few) Large Frame No. 1, 700-775
lbs. 61.50-63.50. Heifers, Medium
Farm No. 1,300-650 lbs. 45.00-55.00.

CALVES: 509. Vealers grading
Choice 10.00-15.00 higher. Couple
prune 107.00St 108.00; Choice 77.00-
95.00, couple 101.00; Good 60.00-
75.00; Standard St Good 70-100 lbs.
55.00-02.00; Utility 50-85 lbs. 38.00-
52.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 85-
130 lbs. 61.00-110.00 mostly 75.00-
100.00; Hoi. Heifers 85-150 lbs.
63.00-95.00.

HOGS: 95. US No. 1-3 220-265 lbs.
58.50-59.75; US No. 1-3 300500 lbs.
51.00-53.25. (few) Boars 45.00-45.50.

FEEDER PIGS: 48. (few) lots
US No. 1-3 20-30 lbs. 24.00-37.00 per
head.

SHEEP: 41. Good 3055 lbs.
feeders 53.00-57.50. SI ewes; 16.00-
25.00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, Junes -

Report suppliedby auction
BUTCHER COWS: $1 under last

week. High Yield 45.5046.75;
Standard & Utility 40.0045.00;
Canners 38.0041.00; Shelly 40.00
Down. Bulls Good run! Good heavy
weight |52.50-|56, Medium 46.00
51.00. Steers one 1510 lb. at 70.25
Good to Choice 950-1300 lbs. J63 to
$6B. Heifers Choice to 165.25 Good
to $60.25 Commercial to $55.00.

BUCHTER HOGS: Steady on
goodrun. US #l&3 215-240 lbs. 58.50-
59.60; 195-210 lb. 57.75-58.25; US 1 &

2 215-240 lb. 59.7560.25. Sows 450-
650 lb. 52.00-54.25; 250400 lb. 45.00-
50.25. Boars 3556501b.44.5045.50.

VEAL CALVES: Steady prices.
Choice 85.00-100.00; Good 75.00-
85.00; Standard 60.00-75.00. Killers
80-100 lbs. 55.0062.00. Weak &

Rough 55.00 down.
CALVES RETURNED TO

FARM: Holstein Heifers few 95100
lb. 96.00-99.00. Holstein bulls 95135
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NEED LIME?
If so, we may be able to apply
more lime for less $$ than you
think.

Call for a real “Sweet" deal.

»C.° SK "
*»0

V Ag Lime S
New Tripoli, PA *

215-298-2870 Selling:

SANDBLASTING
REPOINTING

WATERPROOFING
From repairing drafty, leaking walls to
complete stucco removal and repointing,
exteriorrestoration or farmhouses is our
specialtyl

★ 46
★ 16
★ 3

REASONABLE RATES
JAMES H. DOSTER

507 South Spruce Street
Lititz, P '•nsylvania 17543

For information or a free estimate, return
coupon below.

Sale Managed by.

1:00pm

Hampshire Brood Ewes
Hampshire Ewe Lambs
Hampshire Ram Lambs ★

2-Suffolk Stud Rams

Ken Brubaker
1100 W. Chester Pike, B-18
West Chester, PA 19380
215/696-5483Name

Address
City
Phone: Area

State Zip Charlie Strickler
Banco, Va. 22711
703/923-4266
703/923-4717

Directions toyour home:

lb. 67.0097.00, mainly 75.00-90.00.
Beef Type 75-120lb. 65.0082.00, one
to 117.00.

LAMBS: Choice 95-120 lb. 64.50
67.50,Good 5095 lb. 51.0057.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Light run.
Steers few Good 300550 lb. 63.00
67.00, few 700850 lb. 54.0060.50.
Heifers Good 300750 lb. 46.0051.50.
Holstems 300750 lb. 44.0055.00.
Bulls good 300500 lb. to 61.50, Good
5007001b. 45.00-52.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: Light pigs
5.00 lower. By the head 15-30 lb.
13.0026.50, 3050 lb. 35.0051.00. By
the Lb. 75-145 lb. 53.0069.00. St.
Boars 150185 lb. 49.00-56.00.

Indiana Cattle
HomerCity, Pa.

Thursday, June 10
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE: 112. Compared with
last week’s market; SI. cows
steady to strong. SI. steers: (few)
Standard 56.0052.50; Utility 50.00
56.00. SI. heifers: (few) Utility
48.0050.00. SI. cows: Utility &

Commercial 44.0048.50, one at
50.00; Cutters 41.0044.50; Canner
& L. Cutter35.0042.00; Shells down
to 26.00. SI. bulls: Yield Grade No.
1 13001700 lbs. 50.0056.00; (few)
Yield Grade No. 2, 900-1100 lbs.
44.2548.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Heifers,
Medium Frame No. 1, 300600 lbs.
44.0062.00; Bulls, Medium Frame
No. 1400-700 lbs. 45.0061.00.

CALVES 74. (few) Prune 77.00-
85.00; Good 65.00-77.00; 90-120 lbs.
58.00-70.00; 6585 lbs. 45.0060.00.

FARM CALVES; Hoi. Bulls 90-
120 lbs. 78.00-113.00; Hoi. Heifers

ANNOUNCING

65.00-85.00.
HOGS; 131. Barrows and gilts

steady to strong. US No. 1-2 200-250
lbs. 59.75-61.00 No. 1-3 190-260 lbs.
59.0060.00; (few) No. 26 195-240
lbs. 52.00-56.00; (few) No. 1-3 300-
600 lbs. 49.00-54.00. Boars 42.00-
47.00.

FEEDER PIGS 23. US No. 1-3 25-
50 lbs. 25.00-39.00.

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Jane 5

Report suppliedby auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:

M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 63.00-72.00; 500-
700 lbs. 63.00-71.25 ; 700-100 lbs.
63.0067.00; Holstein 300-1000 lbs.
55.0061.50. S-l & M&L-2 305600 lbs!
59.0064.00; 500-700 lbs. 58.0063.00.
Feeder Bulls: 300-500 lbs. 60.00-
67.00; 700-1000 lbs. 52.0067.50.
Heifers: 300600 lbs. 52.0067.00;
500-700 lbs. 54.0068.50; 700600 lbs.
53.0068.25. Stock Cows: Beef
300.00600.00; Baby Calves 30.00-
60.00 small 75.00-101.00large.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers -

Good 2-361.0069.00.
SLAUGHTER COWS; Utility &

Commercial 2-4 36.50-44.75;
Conner & Cutters 1-3 31.0069.00.
Slaughter Bulls 1 & 2 47.7565.00.
Lambs - High Choice & Prune
65.75; Choice 55.75; Feeder Lambs
Chice 51.75; Slaughter Ewes 10.00-
12.50.Hogs US 16 200-240 lbs. 59.00;
Sows 16 49.00-55.50; Boars 44,50.
Veal - Choice & Prime 68.00-76.50;
Good 60.0067.00. Slaughter Calves:
Good & Choice 55.0060.00.

BRUCE HORNING FAMILY

HAMPSHIRE & SUFFOLK

DISPERSAL SALE

JUNE 19, 1982

BEDFORD FAIRGROUNDS - BEDFORD, PA.

★ 75 - Suffolk Brood Ewes
★6l -Suffolk Ewe Lambs
★ 7 - Suffolk Ram Lambs

Why we areselling- DUE TO A CHANGE IN OUR FARMING ENTERPRISES. WE
ARE REGRETFULLY FORCED TO LIQUIDATE OUR ENTIRE
SHEEP PROGRAM. YOU WILL BE ABLE TO SELECT FROM OUR
ENTIRE HAMPSHIRE AND SUFFOLK FLOCKS. NO SHEEP WILL
BE RETAINED OR SOLD BEFORE THE SALE.

What we Offer you- OUR FLOCK HAS BEEN BASED ON TOP INDIVIDUALS
FROM LEADING FLOCKS ACROSS THE COUNTRY. TOP GOALS
AND SUPERIOR GENETIC SELECTION HAVE BEEN EM-
PHASIZED. ALL CULL EWES HAVE BEEN ELIMINATED, TO
INSURE YOUR INVESTMENTS. EXCELLENT OPPORTUNITY FOR
THE COMMERCIAL. PUREBRED, AND NEW BREEDER.

WRITE FOR CATALOGS

BRUCE HORNING FAMILY
R.D.I
Berlin, PA 15530
814/267-3843


